
#  Fordham (3-5) -vs- #  North Dakota (3-3)
02/13/2026 at San Diego, Calif. (SDSU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nelson, Unity (1-1)
Loss: Gaisior, Elizabeth (0-2)
HBP: Nelson, Unity
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Davis Nicksic First: Susan Eads Third Base: Matt Jacks 
Start: 2:08 PM   Time: 1:31   Attendance: 0   Weather: Temp: 67F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Fordham 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 8 0
North Dakota 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 6 1

Fordham 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nogay, Neleh cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
McGuire, Kate ss 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
    Zvovushe-Ramos, Aubrey PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sudall, Nicki c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Forcucci, Sadira dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Koratsis, Eva 1b 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
Nesturrick, Sophie 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Volgraf, Morgan rf 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
    Trimandilis, Chloe PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vandernoth, Ava 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Swan, Mikayla lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Totals 26 2 8 2 2 1 7

2B: Volgraf, Morgan (1)
SF: McGuire, Kate (1)
HBP: Koratsis, Eva (1)

North Dakota 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morris, Brooklyn cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Severson, Aleksia ss 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Lasota, Camryn lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Foreman, Alaina PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Neumayer, Katelyn 1b 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
Hopfauf, Taya c 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Bethune, Hailey 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Carlberg, Annabeth dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Alexander, Makenna 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Chunestudey, Quincie rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nelson, Unity p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 6 3 2 5 5

2B: Neumayer, Katelyn (1)
SF: Neumayer, Katelyn (1)
E: Hopfauf, Taya (1)
DP: 2

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gaisior, Elizabeth (L, 0-2) 6.0 6 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 23 26 11 2 111
Totals 6 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 23 26 11 2 111

North Dakota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nelson, Unity (W, 1-1) 7.0 8 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 26 30 13 5 102
Totals 8 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 26 30 13 5 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Fordham - Top of 1st FOR NDA
Nogay,Neleh singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 0 0
McGuire,Kate popped up to the pitcher (0-1 K). 0 0
Sudall,Nicki grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 FFB); Nogay,Neleh out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b, in a double play. 0 0

North Dakota - Bottom of 1st FOR NDA
Morris,Brooklyn walked (3-2 KSBBBFB). 0 0
Severson,Aleksia singled up the middle (0-1 K); Morris,Brooklyn advanced to second base. 0 0
Lasota,Camryn walked (3-2 BBFKFBB); Morris,Brooklyn advanced to third base; Severson,Aleksia advanced
to second base. 0 0
Neumayer,Katelyn sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Morris,Brooklyn scored. 0 1
Hopfauf,Taya struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1
Bethune,Hailey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BFFBB). 0 1

Fordham - Top of 2nd FOR NDA
Forcucci,Sadira grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Koratsis,Eva hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 0 1
Nesturrick,Sophie singled to right field (0-2 KF); Koratsis,Eva advanced to second base. 0 1
Volgraf,Morgan singled to left field (1-1 BS); Koratsis,Eva advanced to third base; Nesturrick,Sophie
advanced to second base. 0 1
Vandernoth,Ava singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KS); Koratsis,Eva scored; Nesturrick,Sophie advanced to third
base; Volgraf,Morgan advanced to second base. 1 1
Swan,Mikayla lined into double play to the pitcher (1-1 KB); Nesturrick,Sophie out at 3B on the play, p to
3b, in a double play. 1 1

North Dakota - Bottom of 2nd FOR NDA
Carlberg,Annabeth struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 1 1
Alexander,Makenna flied out to right center putout by cf (1-1 BF). 1 1
Chunestudey,Quincie flied out to rf (0-2 FK). 1 1

Fordham - Top of 3rd FOR NDA
Nogay,Neleh grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKBFF). 1 1
McGuire,Kate walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Sudall,Nicki popped up to short (1-0 B). 1 1
Forcucci,Sadira singled down the left field line (2-2 FKBB); McGuire,Kate advanced to second base. 1 1
Koratsis,Eva flied out to lf (2-2 FBFBF). 1 1

North Dakota - Bottom of 3rd FOR NDA
Morris,Brooklyn flied out to cf (2-2 BFBKF). 1 1
Severson,Aleksia singled down the right field line (0-0). 1 1
Lasota,Camryn flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF). 1 1
Neumayer,Katelyn doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-0 B); Severson,Aleksia scored from first base. 1 2
Hopfauf,Taya singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (3-2 FFBBFB); Neumayer,Katelyn scored from second
base. 1 3
Bethune,Hailey flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 3

Fordham - Top of 4th FOR NDA
Nesturrick,Sophie popped up to second base (0-0). 1 3
Volgraf,Morgan doubled to left center (1-1 BS). 1 3
Vandernoth,Ava grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BBKF); Volgraf,Morgan advanced to third base. 1 3
Swan,Mikayla lined out to third base (1-0 B). 1 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Dakota - Bottom of 4th FOR NDA
Carlberg,Annabeth popped up to short (0-1 K). 1 3
Alexander,Makenna singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 3
Chunestudey,Quincie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB); Alexander,Makenna advanced to
second base. 1 3
Morris,Brooklyn fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (3-2 BKBBKF). 1 3

Fordham - Top of 5th FOR NDA
Nogay,Neleh infield singled in front of the plate, bunt (0-0); Nogay,Neleh advanced from to third base on
play and a throwing error by Hopfauf,Taya (E2). 1 3
McGuire,Kate sacrifice fly down the left field line putout by lf, RBI (2-2 FBFB); Nogay,Neleh scored,
unearned. 2 3
Sudall,Nicki walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 3
FORD substitution: ZvovusheRamos,Aubrey pinch running for Sudall,Nicki. 2 3
Forcucci,Sadira popped up to short (1-2 FFBF). 2 3
ZvovusheRamos,Aubrey advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 3
Koratsis,Eva lined out to short (2-2 FSBBF). 2 3

North Dakota - Bottom of 5th FOR NDA
FORD substitution: Sudall,Nicki replaces ZvovusheRamos,Aubrey at c, batting 3rd. 2 3
Severson,Aleksia struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 3
Lasota,Camryn flied out to cf (3-2 KSBBB). 2 3
Neumayer,Katelyn singled to left field (3-2 BFSBFFB). 2 3
NDAK substitution: Foreman,Alaina pinch running for Neumayer,Katelyn. 2 3
Hopfauf,Taya flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 2 3

Fordham - Top of 6th FOR NDA
NDAK substitution: Neumayer,Katelyn replaces Foreman,Alaina at 1b, batting 4th. 2 3
Nesturrick,Sophie fouled out to rf (3-2 BBKSB). 2 3
Volgraf,Morgan infield singled to second base (1-1 FB). 2 3
FORD substitution: Trimandilis,Chloe pinch hitting for Vandernoth,Ava. 2 3
Trimandilis,Chloe fouled out down the left field line putout by lf (0-1 K). 2 3
Swan,Mikayla grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF). 2 3

North Dakota - Bottom of 6th FOR NDA
FORD substitution: Vandernoth,Ava replaces Trimandilis,Chloe at 2b, batting 8th. 2 3
Bethune,Hailey fouled out down the left field line putout by lf (1-1 FB). 2 3
Carlberg,Annabeth struck out looking (2-2 SSBFBK). 2 3
Alexander,Makenna struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 3

Fordham - Top of 7th FOR NDA
Nogay,Neleh fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-2 FF). 2 3
McGuire,Kate struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 2 3
Sudall,Nicki popped up to short (0-0). 2 3

North Dakota - Bottom of 7th FOR NDA


